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Corporation of the Township of Hamilton
Official Results - Municipal & School Board Election - October 22, 2018

Municia! Elections Act, 1996

I, Kate Surerus, Municipal Clerk of the Corporation of the Township of Hamilton, do hereby
declare the following as the Official Results of the Municipal Election held on Monday, October
22, 2018. The certified candidates receiving the highest # of votes are hereby declared elected.

Office Candidate Name [ Total Votes Result
MAYOR Bill Cane [ ACCLAIMED

DEPUTY MAYOR Scott Jibb ACCLAIMED

French Language Public/Conseil Scolaire Viamonde
Anna-Karyna Ruskowski 0
Sylvie A. Landry 0

COUNCILLORS

School Board Trustees - Votes cast in the Township of Hamilton
English Language Public

Jaine Kiassen Jeninga
Terry Brown
James Gordon Gilchrist
Anthony Caruso

English Language Separate I David Bernier

1276
822
642
486

French Language Separate/Conseil Scolaire Catholique MonAvenir

ACCLAIMED

Patricia (Pat) McCouft
Mark Lovshin
Larry Williamson
Carry Woods
Eric Guerbilsky
David Austin

Andre Unsky
Balonda Nkongolo
Marcellin Kwilu Mondo
Roger Brideau

1417
1402
1375
1245
548
404

0
0
a
1

Elected
Elected
Elected

Dated at the Township of Hamilton this 24th day of October, 2018.

2018: Eligible Electors: 9055/Total Electronic Votes: 2512/Total participation rate: 27.7%


