

Corporation of the Township of Hamilton

Official Results - Municipal & School Board Election - October 22, 2018

Municipal Elections Act, 1996

I, Kate Surerus, Municipal Clerk of the Corporation of the Township of Hamilton, do hereby declare the following as the Official Results of the Municipal Election held on Monday, October 22, 2018. The certified candidates receiving the highest # of votes are hereby declared elected.

Office	Candidate Name	Total Votes	Result
MAYOR	Bill Cane		ACCLAIMED
DEPUTY MAYOR	Scott Jibb		ACCLAIMED
COUNCILLORS			
COUNCILLORS	Patricia (Pat) McCourt	1417	Elected
	Mark Lovshin	1402	Elected
	Larry Williamson	1375	Elected
	Garry Woods	1245	
	Eric Guerbilsky	548	
	David Austin	404	
English Language Public	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown	1276	
English Language Public	Jaine Klassen Jeninga	1276	
English Language Public	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist	1276 822 642	
English Language Public	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown	1276	
English Language Public English Language Separate	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist	1276 822 642	
English Language Separate	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist Anthony Caruso David Bernier	1276 822 642 486	
	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist Anthony Caruso David Bernier	1276 822 642 486	
English Language Separate	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist Anthony Caruso David Bernier Conseil Scolaire Catholique I	1276 822 642 486 MonAvenir	
English Language Separate	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist Anthony Caruso David Bernier Conseil Scolaire Catholique I Andre Linsky	1276 822 642 486 MonAvenir	
English Language Separate	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist Anthony Caruso David Bernier Conseil Scolaire Catholique I Andre Linsky Balonda Nkongolo	1276 822 642 486	
English Language Separate	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist Anthony Caruso David Bernier Conseil Scolaire Catholique I Andre Linsky Balonda Nkongolo Marcellin Kwilu Mondo Roger Brideau	1276 822 642 486	ACCLAIMED
English Language Separate French Language Separate/0	Jaine Klassen Jeninga Terry Brown James Gordon Gilchrist Anthony Caruso David Bernier Conseil Scolaire Catholique I Andre Linsky Balonda Nkongolo Marcellin Kwilu Mondo Roger Brideau	1276 822 642 486	

Dated at the Township of Hamilton this 24th day of October, 2018.

K. Sureros, Municipal Clerk/Returning Officer

2018: Eligible Electors: 9055/ Total Electronic Votes: 2512/ Total participation rate: 27.7%